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THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
OF MTEXAS

AUSTIN, TEXAS

Texes Jtate Ferks Noayd
Augtin, Texas

Gentlemon: gy&a&.g:‘ Keh 0. 2760 te
o1 veling expensos, Senn
BL11 No. 427, sctu Abth
laglislinture,

In your letter of iugust 30, 1940, you ask the
opinien of thu departasnt upron the following questiony

mmu expeniitures for the operstion and ep~
@an&inmmmtzmmet 4 pertioulsy
under the Jurisdiotion of the Texse Flate Parisa Yoard
eI S e gelisemiery ot 5w eriie-
o v P on
m m:’auu Pexks Bosrd, e Fpro

ia Sennte ﬁuﬂn; kﬂ‘h Asts of the AG%h Legise
}.ltm. ia the sprropristion nsds to the Texas State Perks
! Board, we find, under the hewding “Hainyenance sul Hisesle
Tansous®, &n it of Five ! 4 Ctﬁ,m.aﬁ} mz.xm par
anmms for “eruck, *uto, traveling axpuns

In thiwm ammhti the Legislsturs u»uu
yrovided ssparate Ltems for osgh of the warious perks under
the jurisdisetion of the Texes Lt&te Pexks hoerd, Mor oach
of seld Stete parks, there is provided en Stem of epprojrie-~
tion in warying ancunts for “natf ntonanee, rcynim, ﬁt&aim.
tools, ouulipment, supplies, and svasonal lebor,™

The answer to your zmmtiun, therefore, tumse upon
the meaning of the woxd “"traveling.”

ithea kn employee moves about sxoluaively within
the eoninus of oneol the Jgube parke, it mey be sald thet
in & sense he 1 "traveling™., YUs sre eonvisieed, however,
that the leglelsture, ix ﬂrmaiw &y wpproprietion for
*wravelling expensen~, did not intent o uxe the ward “treveie
ing” in saek & Wroed sense.

in the oréimz-y wzonse of the term, "traveling™
peuGns pResing from ope plags or looslity to nnaw
Howrdl Yo Town of Bekersrield, 64 &tl. 1130, w ?. 249,
255 Annotated Casen 2823 R&erw Kow Interoetions)
;.m{imxy, fevond Tdltiomn. \

"It ia idle to t&lk of his Ttraveling' in the
Llty of Hew York unmd Mm vioinfty., Tha parties contenplsted
treveling in the ordimery sonune, not moving ebout from street
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Texne “tute jarke Board, iage 2

to street or house to house, in Lhe @ity or its suburba,
Yochmainn v, Paameleter, 63 H, Y, &, 503, 505, &9 Apuellats
dvig an 369’ 371,

It i3 cur opinicn thet the legisluture intendec the
spprorritution for "travellins expenzes™ to be availshle for
dafraying thore items of expense ovessioned by the wking of
tripes fron one looelity to another. -

Ton are thersfore advised thet expensen eccesionsd
by the operation of s truck within & pertioulsr ltave purk
for the care and upkeop of that park sbould not be charged
to the tréveling sxpense agg tion, but to the nuintensnoe
appropriation mrovided by Lagislature for the partiomlism
“teate prIKF in oonneotidn with which the expentiture is ine

Yours very traly L
ATTORNEY OFNHRAL OF TEXAT
n,} f8/ R. ¥. Pairehild -
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